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 1:1-2

 1:3-8

 1:9-11

 1:12-14

 1:15-18

 1:19-21

 1:22-24

 1:25-26

 1:27-30

 2:1-2

 2:3-4

 2:5-8

 2:9-11

 2:12-13

 2:14-16

 2:19-24

 2: 25-30

 3:1-7

 3:8-11

 3:12-13

 3:14-16

 3:17-21

 4:1-3

 4:4-7

 4:8-9

 4:10-11

 4:12-13

 4:14-15

 4:16-18

 4:19

 4:20-23

Servants of Jesus Christ

God in Us

Prove things excellent

Be bold

Preach Christ

Live for Christ

Important things

The joy of faith

Stand together

Be like-minded

Be other-minded

Be like Jesus

Jesus is Lord

God at work

Shine your light

Serve the Lord

A fellow – worker

Sacrifice all 

Know Him

Reaching forward

The upward call

A heavenly home

Unity please

Rejoice in prayer

Whatever is true

Contentment in Christ

All things thru Christ

Give offerings –share

Acceptable, well-pleasing

Needs met

Grace be with you

Key
Verse


